

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Maintenance of Road from Kariyadpur Road to Mohanpur under Group No. MR-N/19-20 Gaya/10, Heat 3054 M/R					
Name of Agency - M/S Kalyani Construction, At - New Area, Bisshan Tank, Gaya,					
Agreement No. - 69/MR/SBD/19-20					
Date of Commencement - 22.11.19					
Date of Completion - 21.8.20					
Date of measurement - 4.4.21					
(1) clearing & Grubbing road land - - etc					
$36 \times 30.00m \times 2 \times 1.00m = 2160.00m^2$					
$1 \times 20.00m \times 2 \times 1.00m = 40.00m^2$					
					2200.00m ²
					= 0.22 Hect
(2) Scarifying & Filling Bituminous Surface					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Maintenance of Road from Pariyadpur Road to Mohanpur under Group No. MR-N/19-20 Gaya/10 Head-30.54 M/R					
Name of Agency - M/S Kalyan Construction, At-New area, Bishan tank, Gaya.					
Agreement No. - 69/MR/SBT/2019-20					
Date of Commencement - 22.11.19					
Date of Completion - 21.8.20					
Date of measurement - 25.2.22					
① PIV & Fixing of red - reflectorised sign board - etc					
(i) 600 mm equilateral triangle - 08 Nos					
(ii) 600 mm circular - 02 Nos					
(iii) 600 mm x 450 mm - 02 Nos					
② PIV & Fixing R.C.C. M15 grade K.M. Stone - etc					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(i) ordinary K.M. Stone -					
		03	NOT		
(ii) 200 mm Stone					
		04	NOT		
(3) Planting of trees and their maintenance - etc					
		25	NOT		
(4) PWD Piling guard Stone/ Boundary pillar - - etc					
		13	NOT		
(5) B/W in C.M. (1:3) in parapet - etc					
		2 x 6.00 m x 0.40 m x 0.60 m =			2.88 m ³
(6) Plaster with C.M. (1 1/4) or B.W. etc					
		2 x 6.00 m x 2.00 m =			24.00 m ²
		2 x 6.00 m x 0.40 m =			4.80 m ²
		2 x 6.00 m x 0.60 m =			7.20 m ²
		4 x 0.40 m x 0.60 m =			0.96 m ²
					36.96 m ²
(7) Put Paint in two coats on new surface - - etc					
Qty same as above item (6) -					36.96 m ²
Planks					
25.2.22					
J.G.					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost					
(1/109) Clearing & Grubbing road land --- etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (8) - 0.22 Hect					
@ ₹ 49530.51/Hect — ₹ 10897.02					
(2/110) Scrapping the existing bituminous surface --- etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (8) - 180.09 m ²					
@ ₹ 15.32/m ² — ₹ 2836.00					
(3/112) Const of C.S.B. gutter --- etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (9) - 252.90 m ³					
@ ₹ 1365.12/m ³ — ₹ 345239.00					
(4/113) Plv, Layie, Spreading & compacting of WBM Gr --- etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (9) - 28.70 m ³					
@ ₹ 2191.75/m ³ — ₹ 62903.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/114) Plv, Layie, spreading & compaction of WBM					
G ₂ - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (9) - 240.68 m ³					
@ ₹ 2079.40/m ³ ———					₹ 500470.00
(6/115) Plv & applying primer					
Coat - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (9) - 3192.80 m ²					
@ ₹ 40.98/m ² ———					₹ 130841.00
(7/117) Plv, Layie & rolling of					
M.S.S. type 'B' - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (10) - 959.10 m ²					
@ ₹ 166.87/m ² ———					₹ 160045.00
(8/116) Plv & applying tack					
Coat - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (10) - 4155.00 m ²					
@ ₹ 13.90/m ² ———					₹ 57755.00
(9/118) Plv & Layie S.D.B.C.					
- - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (10) - 103.88 m ²					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ ₹ 8085.67/m ² ——— ₹ 839939.14					
(10/130) Plv & laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound — — — etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (10) - 220.00 m ²					
@ ₹ 735.82/m ² ——— ₹ 161880.14					
(11) Constr of Sub-grade & El shoulder — — — etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (10) - 1648.80 m ²					
@ ₹ 176.81/m ² ——— ₹ 291524.14					
(12/129) Plv & Fixing of Informatory Sign board — — — etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (11) - 03 Nos					
@ ₹ 9207.82/No. ——— ₹ 27623.00					
(13/123, 124, 125) Plv & Fixing of Retro-reflectorisid Sign board — — — etc					
(i) 600 mm equilateral triangle —					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (13) - 08 Nos					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ ₹ 3519.74/No. —					₹ 28158.00
(ii) 600 mm circular -					
8th side TMB					
Page No. (13) - 02 No					
@ ₹ 3620.08/No. —					₹ 7240.00
(iii) 600mm x 450mm					
rectangular -					
8th side TMB					
Page No. (13) - 02 No					
@ ₹ 3489.67/No. —					₹ 6979.00
(14/120,121) P.V. & Planting					
K.M. Stone - - etc					
(i) ordinary K.M.					
Stone - -					
8th side TMB					
Page No. (14) - 03 No					
@ ₹ 1932.43/No. —					₹ 5797.00
(ii) 200 mm Stone -					
8th side TMB					
Page No. (14) - 04 No					
@ ₹ 573.08/No. —					₹ 2292.00
(15/128) Planting of trees					
and their maintenance					
- - etc					
8th side TMB					
Page No. (14) - 55 No					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16/131) @ ₹ 799.08/No. ——— ₹ 3949.00					
Plu & firing guard					
Stone — — etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page no. (14) - 13 No					
(17/132) @ ₹ 484.10/No. ——— ₹ 6293.00					
Brick masonry					
work inc. M (1:3) in					
Parapet — — etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page no. (14) - 2.88 m ³					
@ ₹ 5511.46/m ³ ——— ₹ 15873.00					
(18/133) Plastering with C.M.					
(1:4) on B/w — — etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page no. (14) - 36.96 m ²					
@ ₹ 146.11/m ² ——— ₹ 5400.00					
(19/126) Painting two coats					
on new surface —					
Qty vide TMB					
Page no. (14) - 36.96 m ²					
@ ₹ 95.44/m ² ——— ₹ 3527.00					
					₹ 2717460.00
Add 12% G.S.T. — (1) ₹ 326095.00					
Add 2% L. cen — (1) ₹ 27175.00					
					₹ 3070730.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Less 0.11 % below -					3378.00
					3067352.00
Less Previous Payment etc -					2025684.00
Certified that the work has been completed as per Spec. & Est. at EIP					141 668.00
41/2000					
25.2.22					
J. & D.					
Material Statement for up to date measurement					

(i) Bricks -	1440 Nos @ 4.96/m ² ,				
(ii) E/Fw -	1648.80 m ³ @ 23.78/m ³				
(iii) G.S. B. Material -					
26.5-9.5 mm	- 113.30 m ³ @ 550.84/m ³				
9.5-2.36 mm	- 80.93 m ³ @ 411.33/m ³				
Blocked Sand	- 129.48 m ³ @ 116.85/m ³				
(iv) Stone-metalled Gz -					
34.73 m ³ @ 427.69/m ³					
(v) Stone-metalled Gz -					
291.22 m ³ @ 458.22/m ³					
(vi) Stone-Ascrete -					
65.41 m ³ @ 345.52/m ³					
(vii) Binding Material					
2.30 m ³ @ 131.28/m ³					

Continuation